
GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER - 11,CANALS DIVISION

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
9, Galiff Street, Kolkata- 700003.

Memo No: EE-11/71 Dated: 11.01.18

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 16/EE - II/CD OF 2018-2019
Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the outside bonafied experienced contractor, having experience and ability to execute such type of work and they have to submit the completion
certificate for one single similar work worth at least 50% of the value of the work for which Tender paper is desired, executed within last 5 (five) years, counted from the actual year of

completion for documentary evidence. The particulars related to the works are as noted below:-

1. Name of work As per list attached

2. Amount put to Tender -Do-

3. Earnest Money -oo-

4. Tender Form Nos. -00-

5. Cost of tender Form -00-

6. Time allowed for completion of the works -Do-

7. Contractor Entitled -00-

8. Accepting Authority Executive Engineer - 11/ Canals Division

9. Dropping of Tender Paper Office of the Undersigned

10. last date of receiving Application etc. 18.01.19 Up to 4.00 P.M

11. last date of Purchasing Tender Form etc 21.01.19

12. last date & Time of receiving Tender 24.01.19 Up to 2.00 P.M

13. Date & Time for opening of Tender 24.01.19 After 2.30 P.M

/~
Executive Engineer - 11

Canals Division



GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER - 11,CANALS DIVISION

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
9, Galiff Street, Kolkata- 700003.

Memo No: EE- 11/71 Dated: 11.01.18

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 16/H -II/CD of 2018-2019
LIST OF WORKS

Last date of Application: 18/01/2019 (Up to 4.00 P.M.)
Last date of Dropping ofTender: 24/01/2019 (Up to 2.00 P.M.)

Last date of Purchasing of Tender: 21/01/2019
Date of Opening Tender: 24/01/2019 (After 2.30 P.M.)

SI. No. NAME OF WORK Amount put to Earnest Tender Time allowed for Accepting Contractor eligible
Tender Money Form No. completion of Authority to participate in

work the tender
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (9)
1. MlR to severely damaged Hooghly Left Bank Protection Work for Rs.4,47,745.00 8955.00 2911{1I) 30 {thirty)Oays Executive Bonafide outsider

a length of 71.00 m. Near Khellar Math in Diamond Harbour Engineer-/I with 50% credential
Municipality, P.S. - Diamond Harbour, Dist. - South 24 Parganas Canals Division of similar nature of
under Diamond Harbour (I) Sub - Division of Canals Division. I&W single work in last 5
(Reach- I) Directorate years .

2. .MlR to severely damaged Hooghly Left Bank Protection Work for Rs.3,16,772. 00 6335.00 2911{1I) 30 {thirty)Oays -00- -00-
a length of 50.00 m. Near Khellar Math in Diamond Harbour
Municipality, P.S - Diamond Harbour, Dist. - South 24 parganas
under Diamond Harbour (I) Sub - Division of Canals Division.
(Reach- In

3. Protection to Hooghly Left Embankment at Kanchantala Rs.4,83,255.00 9665.00 2911{1I) 30 (thirty)Oays -00- -00-
Kalimondir of length 50.00 metre in P.S Nadial under Canals
Division.

4. Maintenance work of Mayapur Sluice in a.p. Rajibpur, Block - Rs. 4,84,102.00 9682.00 2911(11) 30 (thirty)Oays -00- -00-
Budge Budge - I on left embankment of Hooghly river under
Canals Division.

5. Construction of Bath room at Monikhali pumping station along Rs.3,76,738.00 7535.00 2911{1I) 120 (one hundred -00- -00-
with protection work on left Embankment of Hooghly river near twenty)Oays
Hetal Khali Sluice under Canals Oivision.

in this tender
Upto date of i) P.T.P.C, H)PAN, Hi)Trade License, iv) I.T.R, v) GSTIN

~
EXECUTIVEENGINEER-/I
CANALSDIVISION



Memo,No: EE-11/71(10) Dated: 11.01.18

Copy for~arded for information and for wide circulation to the:-

1) Chief Engineer South, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700 09l.

2) Superintending Engineer/ Eastern Circle, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, 8th Floor, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700 09l.

3) Sub Divisional Officer, T.N/D.H/Dabu /Calcutta Canals Sub- Division.

4) Estimating Branch, Canals Division.

5) Notice Board, Canals Division.

6) Accounts Section, Canals Division.

7) Contractors' Association, (Paschimbanga Thikadar Samity),

Sech 0 Jalapath Bibhag, 18 Harish Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 023)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER - 11
CANALS DIVISION


